

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date  
June 6, 2019

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
1-19	31	1	STEVE DASSOW	31,683.70	13,387.60
2-19	12	5	WITTALA-VOZKA LOGGIN	61,683.10	19,737.00
3-19	80	8	WITTALA-VOZKA LOGGIN	108,097.25	35,335.90
4-19	85	2	STEVE DASSOW	42,244.00	32,228.00
5-19	100	5	GZARNEZKI FOREST PRO	97,781.70	40,342.50
6-19	20	6	WITTALA-VOZKA LOGGIN	59,424.00	18,866.50
Bids: 27				Total Value:	400,913.75
Sales: 6					159,897.50

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Basswood Sawlogs	5.00	MBF	180.00	180.00
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	237.00	MBF	325.00	237.74
Red Oak Sawlogs	52.00	MBF	395.00	393.27
Aspen Pulp	4,393.00	Tons	24.25	23.78
Basswood Pulp	98.00	Tons	8.05	3.11
Fir Pulp	456.00	Tons	12.00	8.32
Hemlock Pulp	35.00	Tons	2.00	2.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	7,431.00	Tons	20.00	13.47
Red Oak Pulp	226.00	Tons	11.05	9.48
Red Pine Pulp	2,686.00	Tons	40.25	40.25
White Spruce Pulp	140.00	Tons	30.00	30.00

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date

June 6, 2019

### Tract: 1-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
STEVE DASSOW	31,683.70	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

PAUL A. WOJCIK	29,985.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
BELL TIMBER INC	39,085.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
TONY SMUGALA	45,044.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
MCFARLAND CASCAD	56,407.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 2-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
STEVE DASSOW	20,814.80	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
PAUL A. WOJCIK	33,812.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
BELL TIMBER INC	38,949.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
MCFARLAND CASCAD	58,927.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
WIITALA-VOZKA LOGG	61,683.10	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 3-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
WIITALA-VOZKA LOGG	108,097.25	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
STEVE DASSOW	46,754.90	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
SMOLA BROTHERS	63,929.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
TONY SMUGALA	64,102.05	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
PAUL A. WOJCIK	67,005.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	71,510.32	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	80,335.80	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
AGAPE LOGGING	91,779.25	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 4-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
STEVE DASSOW	42,244.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	32,228.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 5-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
GUMZ LOGGING	83,633.60	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
TWIN FOREST PRODU	85,451.25	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
SMOLA BROTHERS	87,185.25	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
STEVE DASSOW	90,050.25	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	97,781.70	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 6-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
WIITALA-VOZKA LOGG	59,424.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
STEVE DASSOW	20,441.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bi

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-19**

STEVE DASSOW

31,683.70  Winning Bid

STEVE DASSOW		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-OR	2 350.000	700.00
10-MX	15 285.000	4,275.00
20T-B	18 8.050	144.90
20T-O	36 11.050	397.80
20T-F	24 7.250	174.00
20T-M	1440 18.050	25,992.00
Bid Total:		<b>31,683.70</b>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-19**

Winning Bid

- WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGING  61,683.10
- MCFARLAND CASCADE  58,927.00
- BELL TIMBER INC  38,949.00
- PAUL A. WOJCIK  33,812.00
- STEVE DASSOW  20,814.80

WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGING		BELL TIMBER INC		PAUL A. WOJCIK		MCFARLAND CASCADE		STEVE DASSOW	
	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-A	8 17,700	20T-A	8 10,000	20T-A	8 8,000	20T-A	8 16,000	20T-A	8 8,100
20T-F	4 10,000	20T-F	4 4,000	20T-F	4 4,000	20T-F	4 8,000	20T-F	4 3,500
20T-P	1506 40,250	20T-P	1506 25,500	20T-P	1506 22,000	20T-P	1506 38,500	20T-P	1506 13,500
20T-M	50 17,700	20T-M	50 9,000	20T-M	50 12,000	20T-M	50 15,720	20T-M	50 8,100
Bid Total:	<b>61,683.10</b>	Bid Total:	<b>38,949.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>33,812.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>58,927.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>20,814.80</b>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 3-19

Winning Bid

- WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGING  108,097.25
- AGAPE LOGGING  91,779.25
- GUMZ LOGGING  80,335.80
- CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC  71,510.32
- PAUL A. WOJCIK  67,005.00
- TONY SMUGALA  64,102.05
- SMOLA BROTHERS  63,929.00
- STEVE DASSOW  46,754.90

WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGING <input type="checkbox"/>			AGAPE LOGGING <input type="checkbox"/>			SMOLA BROTHERS <input type="checkbox"/>			TONY SMUGALA <input type="checkbox"/>			PAUL A. WOJCIK <input type="checkbox"/>		
10-MX	6	120,000	10-MX	6	250,000	10-MX	6	200,000	10-MX	6	155,000	10-MX	6	180,000
20T-F	223	12,000	20T-F	223	10,000	20T-F	223	5,000	20T-F	223	6,000	20T-F	223	6,000
20T-A	3925	24,250	20T-A	3925	20,250	20T-A	3925	14,000	20T-A	3925	14,050	20T-A	3925	15,000
20T-M	476	20,000	20T-M	476	18,000	20T-M	476	14,000	20T-M	476	14,050	20T-M	476	12,000
Bid Total:		108,097.30	Bid Total:		91,779.25	Bid Total:		63,929.00	Bid Total:		64,102.05	Bid Total:		67,005.00
GUMZ LOGGING <input type="checkbox"/>			STEVE DASSOW <input type="checkbox"/>			CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU <input type="checkbox"/>								
10-MX	6	225,000	10-MX	6	180,000	10-MX	6	220,000						
20T-F	223	4,400	20T-F	223	4,000	20T-F	223	6,590						
20T-A	3925	17,800	20T-A	3925	10,300	20T-A	3925	15,750						
20T-M	476	17,100	20T-M	476	9,150	20T-M	476	14,500						
Bid Total:		80,335.80	Bid Total:		46,754.90	Bid Total:		71,510.32						

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-19**

STEVE DASSOW  
GUMZ LOGGING

Winning Bid  
42,244.00   
32,228.00

GUMZ LOGGING		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	STEVE DASSOW		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-BA	5	102.000	10-BA	5	180.000
10-MX	130	115.000	10-MX	130	180.000
20T-B	80	1.700	20T-B	80	2.000
20T-H	35	1.700	20T-H	35	2.000
20T-A	15	5.700	20T-A	15	6.100
20T-F	155	3.400	20T-F	155	3.500
20T-M	2800	5.700	20T-M	2800	6.100
Bid Total:		<b>32,228.00</b>	Bid Total:		<b>42,244.00</b>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 5-19

CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC  
STEVE DASSOW  
SMOLA BROTHERS  
TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS  
GUMZ LOGGING

97,781.70  Winning Bid  
90,050.25   
87,185.25   
85,451.25   
83,633.60

SMOLA BROTHERS		TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS		GUMZ LOGGING		STEVE DASSOW		CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU	
	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-O	190 10,100	20T-O	190 14,500	20T-O	190 12,200	20T-O	190 10,050	20T-O	190 9,180
10-OR	50 350,000	10-OR	50 365,000	10-OR	50 350,000	10-OR	50 330,000	10-OR	50 395,000
20T-A	150 17,000	20T-A	150 12,750	20T-A	150 16,210	20T-A	150 20,000	20T-A	150 17,100
10-MX	86 250,000	10-MX	86 265,000	10-MX	86 235,000	10-MX	86 285,000	10-MX	86 325,000
20T-F	50 5,000	20T-F	50 3,400	20T-F	50 4,500	20T-F	50 8,100	20T-F	50 7,200
20T-M	2595 16,750	20T-M	2595 15,250	20T-M	2595 15,780	20T-M	2595 16,850	20T-M	2595 17,500
<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>87,185.25</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>85,451.25</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>83,633.59</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>90,050.25</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>97,781.70</b>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 6-19

Winning Bid

- WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGING  59,424.00
- MCFARLAND CASCADE  56,407.50
- TONY SMUGALA  45,044.00
- BELL TIMBER INC  39,085.00
- PAUL A. WOJCIK  29,985.00
- STEVE DASSOW  20,441.00

TONY SMUGALA <input type="checkbox"/>				PAUL A. WOJCIK <input type="checkbox"/>				BELL TIMBER INC <input type="checkbox"/>				WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGING <input type="checkbox"/>				MCFARLAND CASCADE <input type="checkbox"/>			
20T-S	140	12.500	1,750.00	20T-S	140	8.000	1,120.00	20T-S	140	15.000	2,100.00	20T-S	140	30.000	4,200.00	20T-S	140	16.000	2,240.00
20T-A	295	15.000	4,425.00	20T-A	295	15.000	4,425.00	20T-A	295	13.000	3,835.00	20T-A	295	22.000	6,490.00	20T-A	295	16.000	4,720.00
20T-M	70	15.000	1,050.00	20T-M	70	12.000	840.00	20T-M	70	10.000	700.00	20T-M	70	17.700	1,239.00	20T-M	70	15.250	1,067.50
20T-P	1180	32.050	37,819.00	20T-P	1180	20.000	23,600.00	20T-P	1180	27.500	32,450.00	20T-P	1180	40.250	47,495.00	20T-P	1180	41.000	48,380.00
Bid Total: <b>45,044.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>29,985.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>39,085.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>59,424.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>56,407.50</b>			
STEVE DASSOW <input type="checkbox"/>																			
20T-S	140	7.100	994.00																
20T-A	295	10.000	2,950.00																
20T-M	70	8.100	567.00																
20T-P	1180	13.500	15,930.00																
Bid Total: <b>20,441.00</b>																			